PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3886130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM ALAN BURRIS	05/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARY ELLEN BURRIS	
Street Address:	27 BOULDER CREEK DRIVE	
City:	RUSH	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14543	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6277291	
Patent Number:	6013189	
Patent Number:	5858283	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)852-6100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-847-7058

Email: BLILLIS@PHILLIPSLYTLE.COM

Correspondent Name: PHILLIPS LYTLE LLP **Address Line 1:** 125 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36088.0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENDAN LILLIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Brendan Lillis/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Burris_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=Burris_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif source=Burris_Assignment_Executed#page3.tif

PATENT 503839482 REEL: 038696 FRAME: 0240

PATENT ASSIGNMENT and EXECUTOR'S DEED

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT and EXECUTOR'S DEED ("Assignment"), dated as of May 9, 2016, is made by MARY ELLEN BURRIS ("Executrix"), an individual residing at 27 Boulder Creek Drive, Rush, New York 14543, United States of America, as executrix of the estate of William Alan Burris, deceased, and MARY ELLEN BURRIS ("Beneficiary"), an individual beneficiary residing at 27 Boulder Creek Drive, Rush, New York 14543, United States of America.

WHEREAS, the Executrix is the duly authorized and acting executor of the estate of William Alan Burris, deceased, owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent applications, designs and registered community designs set forth in Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Executrix, by virtue of the power and authority to the Executrix given in and by the Last Will and Testament of William Alan Burris, does hereby grant and release unto the Beneficiary, the heirs and assigns of the Beneficiary forever,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the execution of this Assignment, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Executrix does hereby irrevocably assign, donate, transfer, convey and set over to the Beneficiary the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to (i) the patents, patent applications, designs and registered community designs set forth in Schedule A hereto, (ii) any applications for patents on any inventions or designs described in any of the foregoing patents, patent applications, designs and registered community designs, and all patent applications relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, (iii) any and all applications claiming the benefit of the filing date or claiming priority, directly or indirectly, from any of the foregoing, including without limitation any and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and corresponding international, regional, national and other foreign applications, (iv) any and all patents issuing or reissuing, directly or indirectly, from any of the foregoing, and (v) all claims for damages or injunctive relief by reason of infringement of any of the foregoing, with the right to sue for past infringement and to collect damages for the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives (all of the foregoing hereafter referred to collectively as the "Subject Property").

AND, the Executrix hereby confirms and acknowledges that the Beneficiary shall have sole and absolute discretion with respect to filing, prosecution, maintaining and enforcement of the Subject Property.

AND, the Executrix does hereby authorize and requests that patents issued from any of the foregoing patent applications be issued to the Beneficiary, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest thereto.

[signature page to follow]

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 038696 FRAME: 0241

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Executrix and Beneficiary have caused this Assignment to
be executed as of the date below.
MARY ELLEN BURRIS, AS EXECUTRIX OF THE ESTATE OF WILLIAM ALAN BURRIS, DECEASED
Mary Ellen Barris
STATE OF NWYOVK) COUNTY OF MONROE) SS.:
On the day of May in the year 2016, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared May Filew Full's, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument he executed the instrument.
Notary Public
MARY ELLEN BURRIS, AS BENEFICIARY OF THE LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT OF WILLIAM ALAN BURRIS, DECEASED
May Ellen Bris
STATE OF NWYOCK) ss.:
COUNTY OF MONROE)
On the Ady of May in the year 2016, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared May Ellen Bulli spersonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument he executed the instrument.
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK ULL MARCHINE NO. 01SI6238478 OUALIFIED IN MONROE COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 4, 2019

Page 2 of 3

Schedule A

Patent Number, Patent Application Number or Design Registration Number	Country	Title	Issue Date
6,277,291	U.S.	FLOWTHROUGH BATCH LIQUID PURIFIER	Aug. 21, 2001
2317421	Canada	FLOWTHROUGH BATCH LIQUID PURIFIER	Mar. 31, 2009
2348874	U.K.	FLOWTHROUGH BATCH LIQUID PURIFIER	June 18, 2002
19982513	Germany	FLOWTHROUGH BATCH LIQUID PURIFIER	Mar. 7, 2013
750518	Australia	FLOWTHROUGH BATCH LIQUID PURIFIER	July 18, 2002
6,013,189	U.S.	VENTED BATCH LIQUID PURIFIER	Jan. 11, 2000
2317420	Canada	VENTED BATCH LIQUID PURIFIER	Nov. 20, 2007
2348639	U.K.	VENTED BATCH LIQUID PURIFIER	Aug. 28, 2002
19982514	Germany	VENTED BATCH LIQUID PURIFIER	Apr. 18, 2013
735620	Australia	VENTED BATCH LIQUID PURIFIER	July 12, 2001
5,858,283	U.S.	SPARGER	Jan. 12, 1999

Doc #01-2946377.1

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 038696 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 05/24/2016